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OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO : J. lL Hontop, Eng-3 HS 62lt 

.J1 
A. John Mt!qui~t. H-8 and 

J?t 
T. L: l.lnyhurs t, ENG-1 

~ueJ Ecr RE~!OVED sn.ucruru:s. 'rA-1 

~YMeoL HB-77-740 

An part of the 1975-1977 clean-up efforts at the former 
TA-l, the structures listed in the attached table were 
removed. 'fhcse dnta mny conflict with dnt.:1 fro~:~ earlier 
records but ore to the best of our knowledge true and 
nccuratc ntatements. Further information wn be found 
in the forthcomin~ TA-l report (LA-6887). 

AJA/mlk 

Attnch. 

xc: R. Brnd~haw, ENG-DO HS 610 
ll, S. .lordan, H-DO HS ltOO 
W, Dabney, A0-5 ~IS 240 
L. J, Johnson, ll-8 
A. K. Stoker, 11-8 .Y-v,,~ 
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STRUCTURE 
tmHRER 

Tf._-l-134 

TA-1-135 

TA-1-137 

TA-1-138 

TA-1-139 

TA-1-140 

TA-1-l'•l 

TA-1-142 

STRUCTURE 
IDE~ITIFICAT!ON 

Septic:: tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

Septic tank 

TA-1-143 (?) Septic tank 

TA-1-235 

TA-1-261 

T,\-1-268 

Manhole 
(Acid sewer) 

Nan hole 
(Acid sewer) 

Septic tank 

RH'.O'JAL 
DATE 

9/25/75 

9/26/75 

B/11/75 

10/16/75 

1/20/76 

9/29/75 

1/16/76 

11/10/75 

6/23/76 

6/2/76 

? 

CONTAMTiiATION 
STATUS 

None! (t.:as full 
of dirt) 

None (t.r:!S full 
of uater} 

239 
Trace of Pu in 
~ater; 114 pCi/g 
239Pu in sludge 

None in tank. 
sludge; 239Pu in 
surrounding soil 

Uranium in 
sludge and ~ater 
(60,000 c/m on 
phoswich); trace 
of 239pu 

None ln tank 
sludge 

None in tank 
sludge 

Nona in tank 
sludga 

Base highly 
cor1taminated 

Pipe 
contacinated 

~~5 ~ 

Outside c!il!!ensions were 5' 'OTide and 9 'Z" long by 
6' 7" high, l!!ilcle of pref<thricntcc!. reinforced concrete; 
dirt removed prior to remo•1al and used for backfill. 

Outside dimensions wen! 3.5' wide and 8' 3~1/2" long 
by 5'8" high; i!'-Zde of ~" prefabric-ated reinforced 
concrete 

Cylindrical ~£tal tank with outside dimensions of 
6' diameter by 4' high. 

Cylindrical metal tank with outside d!reensions of 
4' di:l;r£ter by 4' high. 

Not found; believed to have been re~oved earlier. 

Hade of reinforced concrete cast in place; outside 
dimensions were 5' wide by 10' lor.g x 6'3" high. 

Cylindrical n:etnl tank. Found 62' ~est of !Mp location: 
made of 8/10 guage sheet metal, diamond pattern with 
outside dimension af't,• dl.amcter by 4' high. 

Hade of prefabricated, reinfor.o~d concrete; outside 
dfr:it>nsions 5' wid~ by 10' "lonr, by 6' high. 

Cylicdrical cetal tank found in vicinity of tank 143 
map location (new TU IHdp,); outside dimensions 4' 
d ia~eter by 4' high. 

Some drawings indicated a cleanout in this location; 
Made of brick on a concrete h3se. 

Some records indicntetl manhole 261 at this location. 
t·fe found a concrete encased lateral from H-Bldg that 
intersected the r:tatn acid-se~•cr trench <tnd had a place 
for- a connection to the main acid-set.'er line. 

Not found; locntion lncluJed fn TU cxcavaticn, recor-ds 
indicated tank 141 was remov~d; we believe 268 was 
removed and 143 r-cmalnt!d. 



STRUCTURE STRUCTURE 
mn·mER IDEN'!IFICATrml 

TA-1-275 Septic tank 

TA-1-276 Septic cank 

TA-l-174 1-!.!nhole Base 

ULR-65 Hanhole Dase 

RE~OVAL 

DATE 

1 

8/30/77 

7/21/76 

8/3/76 

-2-

Cm!TA~·H1rATIO:-J 

STATUS . 

None (Yas full 
of dirt) 

Fipe in base 
contmnir.ated 

Pipe in base 
cont<l:!linated 

CO!·!HE..~TS 

tiot found; !!lap location bulidozed ;r~ay. Met::1f Eank 
found on hillside to the south. 

~~de of concrete (cast {n plnce); a~pro~iL~ite 
outside dioensions 4' ~oTidP. ~ 6' long z 4' high. 

Host of the manhole h:tu bQen re~oved. (A fet.J 
bricks remained). nase ~~de of concrete. 

Same as above. 
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